

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF FLORIDA

DELTA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT,
INC.,

Petitioner,

Case No. SC09-2075

vs.

DCA CASE NO. 1D08-515

PROFILE INVESTMENTS, INC.,

Respondent.

AMICUS BRIEF
OF THE PROPERTY APPRAISER FOR DUVAL COUNTY,
THE TAX COLLECTOR FOR DUVAL COUNTY AND
THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT AND COUNTY COURTS
FOR DUVAL COUNTY
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENT

Loree L. French
SR. ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL
Florida Bar No.: 962465
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
Telephone (904) 630-1817
Facsimile (904) 630-1731

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

Statement of the Identity and Interest of Amicus Curiae 1

Summary of the Argument..... 2

Argument..... 2

 I. PETITIONER’S ARGUMENT WOULD NECESSITATE
 REWRITING THE STATUTORY DUTIES OF THE
 PROPERTY APPRAISER, THE TAX COLLECTOR AND
 THE CLERK..... 2

 II. *JONES V. FLOWERS*, 547 U.S. 220 (2006), HAS NO
 BEARING ON FLORIDA’S STATUTORY TAX SALE
 PROCESS..... 6

 III. FLORIDA’S TAXATION SYSTEM SUPPORTS
 UPHOLDING THE LOWER COURT’S DECISION..... 7

Conclusion 8

Certificate of Service 9

Certificate of Typeface Compliance 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Jones v. Flowers, 547 U.S. 220 (2006)..... 6, 7

Ward v. Brown, 894 So. 2d 811 (Fla. 2005). 7

STATUTES

Chapter 48, Fla. Stat..... 5

Chapter 193, Fla. Stat..... 4

Chapter 193.122, Fla. Stat..... 4

§193.114, Fla. Stat. 2

§193.114(2)(p), Fla. Stat. 3

§193.114(5), Fla. Stat..... 3

§193.1142, Fla. Stat. 3

Chapter 197, Fla. Stat..... 2

§197.102, Fla. Stat. 4

§197.322(1), Fla. Stat..... 3

§197.332, Fla. Stat. 3

§197.333, Fla. Stat. 3

§197.502, Fla. Stat. 3

§197.502(4), Fla. Stat..... 5

§197.502(4)(a), Fla. Stat. 4

§197.502(6), Fla. Stat.	8
§197.502(6)(c), Fla. Stat.	8
§197.522, Fla. Stat.	5, 6
§197.522(2), Fla. Stat.....	5
